
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5285
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST RESORTS IN TRIBAL AREAS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether TRIFED has formulated any plan to develop tourist resorts in tribal areas;

(b) if so, whether any places have been selected for the purpose;

(c) if so, whether the Government propose to utilise TRIFED to explore new concepts for tribal development; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) and (d): At present there is no such proposal under consideration in the Department of Tourism.
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